REGION 6AA - GIRLS' CROSS COUNTRY
HOLLYDALE GOLF COURSE -- DISTANCE: 3200 METERS
COURSE: ONE CONTINUOUS LOOP OVER ROLLING TERRAIN

CONDITIONS: QSQ, NW WIND 5-8 MPH; HEAVY RAINS THE PAST WEEKEND MADE
S COURSE SOFT AND SLOW

LISA KOELFGEN - ARMSTRONG - 11:30.2
LISA KOELFGEN - ARMSTRONG, 1979 - 11:29.0

- WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 21, 1981

IND. WINNER:
COURSE RECORD:

TEAM RESULTS:

TOTAL POINTS

1. MINNETONKA 30 2,4,7,8,9
2. ARMSTRONG 50 CA55,15,35,16 )
3. LINDBERGH 58 € 3,6,12,18,19)
L, ROBBINSDALE 126 C11,21,27,30;37 )
5. EDINA 144 C 10,25,29,38,42 )
6. COOPER 153 C 14,20,31,34,54 )
7. WAYZATA 175 € 17,335,35,50.55 3
8. LINCOLN 243 C 28,40,46,63,65 D
9. ST. LOUIS PARK 283 C 32,49,61,64,77 )
10. KENNEDY 295 C 41,45,62,73,74% )
11.  MOUND-WESTONKA 328 C 36,68,69,76,79 )
12. EISENHOWER 332 £ 50,58,67,75,82°)
13. ORONO 352 50,720,721, 7881 )

TOTAL NUMBER OF ENTRIES: 90
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SCORING
PLACE NAME SCHOOL TIME
1 LISA KOELFGEN ARMSTRONG 11:30.2
2 SHERYL ROSATI MINNETONKA 12:01
3 MISSY LAVINE LINDBERGH 12:08
b BEV WEIMAN MINNETONKA 12:11
5 HOLLY THIEDE ARMSTRONG - 12:20
6 - KATIE ROBILLARD L.INDBERGH 12:31
7 AMY THOMPSON MINNETONKA 12:31.1
8 KIM MITZEL MINNETONKA 12239
9 CONNIE HAYDEN MINNETONKA 12137
10 JULIE ENGLAND EDINA 12:40
11 KAREN PETERSON ROBBINSDALE 12:40.1
12 NANCY BALDING LINDBERGH 12:44
13 CAROL CARSTEN ARMSTRONG 12:44.1
14 WENDY KNIGHT COOPER 12:46
15 KELLY LINDGREN ARMSTRONG 12:53
16 KAREN THOMPSON - ARMSTRONG 12:55
17 JEANNE JOHNSON WAYZATA 12:56
18 KIM ERICKSON LLINDBERGH 12:56.3
X BRIDGETT BURTON JEFFERSON 12:58 5
39 LINDA BYDLON LINDBERGH 12:59
20 ELLEN CLARK COOPER 13:01
21 LINDA ANDERSON ROBBINSDALE 13:08
22 CARRIE RECKERS ARMSTRONG 13:11
23 NANCY GUERTIN ARMSTRONG 13:14
24 JILL MAHONEY MINNETONKA 13:16
25 ANNE BARRETT EDINA 13:20
26 KATHY SCOVEL LINDBERGH 13:22
X SHELLY SPRAGG RICHEIELD 13:24
27 ANDREA EKELUND ROBBINSDALE 13:24.1
28 ANNE TREMBLEY LINCOLN 13:24.2
29 PATTY SWANSON EDINA 13:24.3
30 STEPHANIE BATTIER ROBBINSDALE 13:26
31 LAURA HANAUSKA COOPER 13:30
32 SARA PFANNENSTEIN ST. LOUIS PARK 13:32
33 SUE MACLACHLAN WAYZATA 13:32
34 JACKI WINCEK COOPER 13:35
32 MEG PETERSON WAYZATA 13:36
36 BETH NELSCN MOUND-WES TONKA 13:36.1
37 MONIKA MATKEVITZ ROBBINSDALE 15:56.2
38 VONNIE BIGELOW EDINA 13:39
39 CHERYL BLONIGEN WAYZATA 13:41
4o JULIE LAING LINCOLN 13:43
41 BARB PETERS KENNEDY 13:46
42 SUE BIGELOW EDINA 13:52
43 JULIE SORENSON LINDBERGH 13:52.1
Ll CAROL. KUEFFLER ROBBINSDALE 13555
45 JULIE THOLE KENNEDY 13158
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JENNY ELLEFSON
KAREN TWYMAN
JOANN SERUMGARD

"~ SUE DEARMON

CHAR HOLTHUS
KATHY HEEZEN
VAL HAAG
JENNIFER HAMELE
SANDY CONBOY
MICKIE HARRIS
TRACY THOMPSON
HEATHER HUME
LORI ZIMMERMAN
TRACY LOCKE
TERRI KOSTELNIK
ELLEN STREED
STACY KRUEGER
PATTY RESLER
ANGIE BROSIUS
RANAE HANNAMEN
CHRIS THORTON
KATHY: CORNELIUS
CARRIE GUSTAFSON
CLAUDIA WING
JENNIFER ZUNT
LIZ LARSON
MARY DETERMAN
KRIS ERICKSON
SANITA PERSAUD
DEBBIE FRANCIS
MARY DINEEN
KIM EVANS

DIANE GAFFNEY
CAROL EBBECKE
ANGIE HAMES

SUE PALMERSHEIM
ANN WILSON
JANICE BERKNESS
SHELLY TRAFAS
JULIE MILLER
SOLVEIG MOEN
JENNY ANDzZRSON
SHARON THOLE

LINCOLN

EDINA
ROBBINSDALE
ST. LOUIS PARK
EISENHOWER
WAYZATA

ORONO

WAYZATA

COOPER
WAYZATA

EDINA

COOPER
EISENHOWER
COOPER
RICHFIELD
MINNETONKA

ST. LOUIS PARK
KENNEDY
LINCOLN

ST. LOUIS PARK
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
EISENHOWER
MOUND-WESTONKA
MOUND-WESTONKA
ORONO

ORONO

LINCOLN
KENNEDY
KENNEDY
EISENHOWER
MOUND-WES TONKA
ST. LOUIS PARK
ORONO
MOUND-WESTONKA
ST. LOUIS PARK
ORONO
EISENHOWER
EISENHOWER
MOUND-WESTONKA
EISENHOWER
KENNEDY
KENNEDY

14

14:
142

14

14:
14:
14
14:
14
14
14
14:
14
14
14:
14

14

14

15

15:
15:
15K
e s
32.

15

15:
15:
16:
16:
16:
16:

101

0l.
01.
:01.
01.

05
07

07.
07.
07.
07.
07.
07.

11

11.
11
215

14:
14
14:
14

22

23

27
30

35
14
14
14
14
14:
14
14
14:
15
15:
2]

45
L6

46.

50
52
54
56
58
10
18

22
28
32

34
00
07
14
23

W -

OOV EFEWN =

N =



